# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker Intangibles LLC		106/30/2004 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Constellation Pumps Corporation	
Street Address:	Stoney Point III	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548685	ZEDRIVE
Registration Number:	674143	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1133502	ZENITH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6159

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65115.25

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0466

900011538

Total Attachments: 4 source=00000001#page1.tif source=00000002#page1.tif source=00000003#page1.tif source=00000004#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0467

### Exhibit H

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Parker Intangibles LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with offices at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, 44124-4141 (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark applications and registrations of the marks that are listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Constellation Pumps Corporation, a Virginia corporation, with offices at Stoney Point III, Suite 150, Richmond, Virginia 23235 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, it successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parker Intangibles LLC has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this 30 day of June, 2004.

PARKER INTANGIBLES LLC			
By:	Zu (. 1351.		
Name:	Lee C. Banks		
Title:	Vice President		
CONST	ELLATION PUMPS CORPORATION		
By:			
Name:	Thomas H. O'Brien		
Title:	Sr. Vice President		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0468

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF	0410 )		
COUNTY OF	CuyAHOGA) ss		
instrument for	On this 30 day of JUNE, to me personally know of Assignand on behalf of Assignor being said instrument to be the free ac	g duly authorized to	o do so and that said individual
		Dhum	I Dic
	$\overline{N}$	otary Public	T

My commission expires:

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0469

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF	Now Jersey	)		
COUNTY OF	Muces	)	SS	

On this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 2004 before me personally appeared Thomas M. O'Brien, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Assignee and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignee being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignee.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRACI D. BENISH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires October 6, 2004

# Schedule 1

# List of Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
ZEDRIVE	2,548,685	3/19/2002
ZENITH	674,143	2/17/1959
ZENITH	1,133,502	4/22/1980

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 08/12/2004**